

MONDAY, MAY 22ND.1933.

The Board of County Commissioners met in an adjourned regular session with all Members present: Ed W Hedgecock, Chairman, W L North and Wm.O.Bohnefeld, Members. ANDY STOKES, County Clerk.

Reading of the minutes of the previous meeting was dispensed with, and there being no objections to the same, they were ordered to stand approved.

Chairman Hedgecock presiding, the following business was transacted.

Motion was made by Mr.North, seconded by Mr.Bohnefeld, that the appointment of Joe T Dewberry, as Assistant County Attorney be and the same is hereby approved. Carried.

Motion was made by Mr.North, that the Affidavits of Erroneous Assessment as filed by Omar Refining Company and Robt.E.Adams be and the same are hereby referred to the County Attorney for opinion. Motion duly seconded by Mr.Bohnefeld, and declared carried.

The following Affidavits of Erroneous Assessment were ordered allowed:

L M Harshan	Leo Horton	C C Knoblock.
J McD'Parks	C J Hindman.	Alfred Steitz
F L Hall	H B Smith	M S Warner
Laura Gillespie	Mrs.Myrtle Jennings	D Taylor
A A Daniel	F B Henderson	W S Westrope (2)
Johnston Mfg.Co. by J R Johnston.		

The following Affidavit of Erroneous Assessment of KALITE OIL COMPANY was, upon motion of Mr.North, seconded by Mr.Bohnefeld, Disallowed. Motion carried.

Pursuant to advertisement by the County Engineer bids were received and opened upon four projects, namely, Paving, Grading, Drainage Structures and Bituminous Mat Surface and the following Bids were received and opened:

PROPOSAL NO.1. PAVING	Standard Paving Co.		\$101,517.28
	Highway Construction Co.		99,147.15
	Howard Frye Co.Inc.		89,842.15
	Tanner Paving Co.		101,662.30
PROPOSAL NO.2. DRAINAGE	Standard Paving Co.		12,944.48
	M A Roop		11,604.38
	E G Fike and Co.		12,860.51
	Howard Frye Inc.		12,127.73
	A H Matthews &Co.		11,932.28
PROPOSAL NO.3. GRADING	R D Smittle		2,070.00
	Howard Frye Inc.		4,010.00
	Standard Paving Co.		2,887.00
	C W Elmore		2,742.00
	E E Lowry		2,504.00
PROPOSAL NO.4. BITUMINOUS MAT	Roy Tanner Paving Co.	Job.No.1.	19,720.20
	Standard Paving Co.	"	19,976.96
PENETRATION EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	Roy Tanner Paving Co.	Job.No.2.	37,171.20
	Standard Paving Co.		36,326.40

RECESSED UNTIL 1:30 PM.

The meeting convened at 1:30 and after carefully considering the tabulations of the several bids submitted, the following awards were made:

Motion was made by Mr.North, seconded by Mr.Bohnefeld, that Proposal No.2, for Drainage Structures be and the same is hereby awarded M A ROOP upon his bid of \$11,604.49. Motion carried.

Motion was made by Mr.Bohnefeld, seconded by Mr.North, that Proposal No.3, for Grading in Redfork Township be and the same is awarded Mr.R.D.SMITTLE upon his bid of \$2,070.00. Motion carried.

Motion was made by Mr.North, that Proposal No.4 be rejected and ordered re-advertised. Motion was duly seconded by Mr.Bohnefeld, and declared carried.

Motion was made by Mr.North, seconded that Proposal No.1 be rejected and ordered re-advertised. Motion was duly seconded by Mr.Bohnefeld, and declared carried.

Motion was made by Mr.North, that the County Engineer be instructed to re-advertise Proposals numbered One and Four for which bids will be received and